
Policy Committee Roster: ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT
Name Position Title City Population Email Address

Region 1 
Rep John Walsh* City 

Administrator St. Helens Medium jwalsh@sthelensoregon.gov

Region 2 
Rep, 
Position 1

Julie Hernandez Local Govt 
Affairs Managers Oregon City Large julie.hernandez@pgn.com

Region 2 
Rep, 
Position 2

Vinh Mason Senior Climate 
Policy Advisor Portland Large vinh.mason@portlandoregon.gov

Region 2 
Rep, 
Position 3

Scott Keller Senior Program 
Mgr. Beaverton Large skeller@beavertonoregon.gov

Region 3 
Rep, 
Position 1

Kitty Mackin Councilor Dayton Small KMBIFFLEFAN@GMAIL.COM

Region 3 
Rep, 
Position 2
Region 4 
Rep, 
Position 1

Michelle Miranda Division Director Eugene Large mmiranda@eugene-or.gov

Region 4 
Rep, 
Position 2
Region 5 
Rep Susan Trachsel Councilor Siletz Small Susan4siletz@gmail.com

Region 6 
Rep Jo Beaudreau Councilor Florence Medium Jo.Beaudreau@ci.florence.or.us

Region 7 
Rep Bob Kaplan Councilor Ashland Large bob@council.ashland.or.us

Region 8 
Rep
Region 9 
Rep Melanie Kebler** Mayor Bend Large mkebler@bendoregon.gov

Region 10 
Rep Iain Vasey Dev. Serv. 

Director
Klamath 

Falls Medium ivasey@klamathfalls.city

Region 11 
Rep Robb Corbett City Manager Pendleton Medium robb.corbett@ci.pendleton.or.us

Region 12 
Rep
POC 
Caucus Rep
Women’s 
Caucus Rep

OMA Rep Pam VanArsdale Mayor Rogue River Small mayor@cityofrogueriver.org

OCCMA 
Rep Nichole Rutherford City Manager Coos Bay Medium nrutherford@coosbayor.gov

Ex Officio, 
Position 1 Caroline Ervin Capital Proj. 

Mgr. Prineville Medium cervin@cityofprineville.com

Ex Officio, 
Position 2 Leo Groner Councilor West Linn Large lgroner@westlinnoregon.gov

Ex Officio, 
Position 3 Derek Payne City Planner North Bend Medium dpayne@northbendcity.org

Observer, 
Position 1 Jennifer Joly Director OMEU NA jenniferjoly@omeu.org

Observer, 
Position 2 Ethan Nelson IGR Officer Eugene Large enelson@eugene-or.gov

Observer, 
Position 3 Evyn Mitchel IGR Portland Large Evyn.Mitchell@portlandoregon.gov



** =  Chair
* = Vice-Chair
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